Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Secretary/ Special Secretary and equivalent

Sl Name Designation | Office Address Date of Date of Date of Remarks
No Receipt of Completion | Superannu
Application of Tenure ation

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Additional Secretary and equivalent

S.No | Name Designation Office Address Date of Date of Date of
Receipt of Completion | Super- Remarks
Application | of Tenure annuation
1: Sh. Pradeep Kapur, Centre NTRO Block-11I, OId | 6.6.2017 13.10.2018 | 30.11.2022
1PS Director JNU campus, N.D. Ph-
26162798
2. Sh. Rajesh Malik, Spl. Police Headquarter, | 27.7.2017 30.11.2019 | 30.11.2019 | Upgraded
IPS Commissioner | MSO Bldg, 5" Floor, IP from feeder
of Police Estate, N.D. Ph- grade on
23490202 receipt of
information.
1/8/17
3 Sh. Arun Kumar, IPS | Addl. DG HQ DG BSF, Block | 7.9.2017
No.10, CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi
telefax-24363280
4. Sh. Rajesh Pratap Addl. DG ADG(Comn) 8.11.2017 30.6.2019 30.6.2019 Memb. IHC
Singh, IPS Directorate  General,
CRPF, Room No.l17,
Block No.l, CGO
Complex, Lodhi Road,
N.D. Ph-24360512,
9868122209
5. Dr. K. Rajeshwara Addl. Secy M/o  Mines, Shastri | 8.12.2017 April 2021 31.7.2022 Memb. IHC
Rao, IAS Bhawan, Room No.
327-A, New Delhi.
6. Sh. Pradip Kumar EO & AS R.No. 115, DoPT, 07.02.2018 28.03.2022 | 30.06.2024 | Member
Tripathi North Block, New IHC
N Delhi. Ph 23092370

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Joint Secretary and equivalent

SINo. | Name Designation Office Address Date of Receipt | Date of Date of Remarks
of Application | Completion of | Superannu
Tenure ation
1. | Shri Anna Roy, Adviser (JS Niti Aayog 16.07.2014 31.08.2026 | Shifted from
IES:1992 Level) Non-tenure
list based on
fax dated
7.2.18
2. | Shri Ashish Joint Secretary | M/o Petroleum & | 19.05.2015 15.4.2019 28.02.2033 | Upgraded
Chatterjee, IAS:1999 Natural Gas based on
information
received.
3. | Sh. Sanjiv Kumar, Joint Secretary | M/o Finance, | 26.11.2015 08.11.2020 31.08.2025
IAS, 1992 Deptt. of Revenue,
North Block, ND
Ph-23092262,
23092984 (fax)
4. | Sh. Satinder Pal now JS M/o Shipping, | 08.12.2015 25.11.2020 31.07.2008 | Upgraded
Singh, IPS, 1995 Transport Bhawan, from feeder
1 Parliament Street graded on
N.D. P-23711873, receipt of
23328549(fax) info.
5. | Sh.P.S.R. 1G, BSF HQ IG (SPL OPS) | 01.01.2016 10.05.2020 31.08.2026 | Applied for
Anjaneyulu, IPS Pushp Bhawan, IHC also
N.Delhi
6. | Sh. Rajiv Rai Secretary (JS Public Enterprises 18.1.2016 31.1.2018 31.1.2018
level) Selection Board,
502, CGO
Complex, Lodi
Road, N.Delhi
7. | Sh. Ravi Agrawal, Joint Secretary | M/o finance, Deptt | 10.02.2016 31.12.2020 30.09.2024
IRS of Disinvestment,
Block No.11 & 14,
CGO Complex,
Lodhi road, N.D-3,
Ph-24366523,
24366524(fax)
8. | Sh. Ajay Chaudhary | OSDto Lt. Lt. Governor’s | 22.03.2016 - 30.4.2027
Governor Sectt. 6, Raj Niwas
Marg, Delhi. Ph-
23926400,
23945999
9. | Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Joint Secretary | M/o Agriculture & | 05.04.2016 14.12.2020 29.02.2032
IAS, 1996 Farmers Welfare,
Krishi Bhawan,
N.D. Ph-23385093, |
23782641
10. | Sh. Rajiv Bansal, Joint Secretary | D/o Electronics & | 11.04.2016 04.01.2021 31.08.2023
IAS, 1988 IT, Electronics
Niketan, 6 CGO
Complex, N.D. Ph-
24363114,
24363119
1. | Sh. Venkatesh Member DDA, Vikas Sada, | 28.04.2016 23.2.2019 23.02.2019
Mohan (Finance) New Delhi-

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




1110023

12. | Sh. Abhay Damle Joint Secretary | Room No. 521, | 03.05.2016 17.11.2020 31.08.2026 | Applied for
Transport Bhawan, [HC also
Parliament Street,
N.Delhi. Ph-
23719209,
23359477 (fax)
13. | Sh. Rajesh Kumar Joint Secretary | M/o Finance, D/o | 15.06.2016 13.01.2021 30.6.2022
Chaturvedi, IAS Expenditure,
R.No.214, Ashoka
Hotel,
Chanakyapuri,
N.D.
14. | Sh. Parag Gupta Joint Secretary | M/o Food | 6.7.2016 13.7.2020 13.1.2022
Processing & Ind.,
Panchsheel
Bhawan,  August
Kranti Bhawan,
N.D.-26492076
15. | Sh. Dayal Gangwar, DIG, CISF DIG, NCR CISF, | 26.7.2016 25.2.2021 28.2.2032
IPS Saket
16. | Sh. Keshave Saxena Commr. (vig) Room no.245 B, | 5.8.2016 2018 30.4.2023
CBDT North Block, N.D.
Ph-23092174
17. | Dr. Sandeep Saxena, | Dy. Election Election 18.10.2016 13.12.2020 30.4.2026
IAS Commissioner | Commission of
India, Ashoka road,
Delhi, Ph-
23052023,24
18. | Sh. Asish Padhi Joint Secy Cabinet Sectt., | 18.10.2016 - 30.9.2027
R.No.1001, B-2
Wing, 10" Floor,
Paryavaran
Bhawan, CGO
Complex, N.D.
19. | Sh. Hitesh Kumar S. Joint Secy M/o Home Affairs, | 25.10.2016 15.9.2018 30.4.2026
Makwana, 1AS R.No.172-C, North
Block, N.D.
20. | Sh. Raj Kumar Gen. Office of Director | 22.12.2016 10.7.2019 30.6.2021
Gupta, IRSE Manager/Cons | (Business
ultancy/DMR | Development), 25,
C Ashoka Road, Near
Patel Chowk Metro
Station, N.D. Ph-
23742795,
2336279 1(fax)
21. | Sh. S.M. Sahai, IPS IS National Security | 28.12.2016 23.10.2021 31.3.2023
Council
Secretariat, E iy
Floor, Sardar Patel
Bhawan,
Parliament  Street,
N.D.
22. | Sh. Mukesh Singh, DIG, NIA 6" Floor, NDCC- | 28.12.2016 19.8.2020 31.1.2031

IPS

11, Bldg, Jai Singh
Road, N.D. Ph-
23438212,
23438234(fax)

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




23. | Sh. Abhijit Halder, JS Room No.1001, B2 | 30.12.2016 2022 31512022
RAS in Cabinet Wing, 10" Floor,
Sectt. Pt, Deendayal
Antyodaya
Bhawan, CGO
Complex, Lodhi
Bd, NDi = Ph
23796834,
23796688 (fax)
24. | Sh. Arun Kumar Director, 9, Lok Kalyan | 30.12.2016 18.3.2018 31.3.2026
Sinha, IPS Special Marg, N. D.
Protection
Group
25. | Sh. Sudeep Jain, [AS | IS Director  General, | 3.3.2017 21.6.2020 31.5.2029
Election
Commission of
India, Nirvachan
Sadan, N.D. Ph-
23052232
26. | Sh. Dr. Tarun Huria, | OSD(DPA-III) | Room no.3105, | 6.3.2017 19.9.2019 31.1.2033
IRSME Jawaharlal Nehru
Bhawan, Janpath,
N.D.Ph-49015474,
49018437
27. | Sh. Rajeev Yadav, Director Room No. 263-A, | 3.5.2017 28.5.2018 31.12.2028
IRS (Service Tax) | North Block,
Department of
Revenue, M/o
Finance, 23092747,
23092275 (fax)
28. | Sh. Dhruv Singh IRAS Room No.322-A, | 4.5.2017 28.7.2020 31.3.2021
Railway Board,
DFCCIL Building,
Pragati
Maidan,Delhi. Ph-
23378355
29. | Sh. Subrata Das, I8 Cabinet Sectt, | 15.5.2017 - 30.6.2025
RAS Room No. 1001, B
Wing, 10" Floor,
Pt. Deendayal
Antyodaya
Bhavan, CGO
Complex, ND
30. | Sh. Ram Chandra Joint Secy 180, Krishi | 5.6.2017 July 2020 31.5.2027
Meena, IRS Bhawan, N.D.
31. | Sh. Srinivas Joint Secy 278, North Block 12.6.2017 18.5.2022 31.7.2027
Katikithala, 1AS,1989
32. | Sh. Prem Narayan, Dy. Dir. Gen. | UIDAI, M/o | 7.7.2017 1.6.2022 30.6.2026
IRSS (JS level) Electronics & Info.
Tech, N.D.
33. | Sh. Pushpendra Singh | DIG BSF, MHA, East | 11.7.2017
Rathore Block-9, Level-4,
Sec-1, R.K.Puram,
N.D. Ph-26101123
34. | Sh. Ram Phal Pawar, | Joint Secy NATGRID, Ist | 22.8.2017 20.11.2021 31.12.2021
IPS Floor, Shaheed
Bhagat Singh
Marg,

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




N.D.23444206,
23444280(fax)

35,

Sh. Shyamal Misra,
IAS

Joint Secy

R.No0.243. D/o
Commerce, Udyog
Bhawan, N.D.

24.8.2017

31.5.2024

30.6.2033

36.

Sh. Atul Kumar
Tiwari, IAS

Joint Secy

M/o Rural
Development,
Room No.254-B,
Krishi Bhawan,
N.D.Ph-23385484,
23388012(fax)

28.8.2017

16.8.2022

June 2025

37

Sh. Sanjay Kumar,
1AS

Joint Secy

M/o HUA., Room
No.114-C, Nirman
Bhawan, N.D.

29.8.2017

2021

31.12.2031

38.

Sh. Ritwik Rudra,
IPS

Jt. Director

35, "SP.  Mag,
N.D.

25.9.2017

Hard Core

31.7.2029

39,

Sh. Asit Singh, IRS

Jt. Secy

114-C, Shastri
Bhawan, N.D.
23384441

9.10.2017

2.10.2022

31.1.2026

40.

Sh. Vijoy Kumar
Singh, IAS

IS

Room No0.278-A,
DoPT, North
Block, N.D.

23.10.2017

15.10.2022

30.11.2024

41.

Ms Alka Upadhyaya,
1AS

IS

Room No.249,
Krishi Bhawan,
N.D. Ph-23384707

25.10.2017

13.10.2021

31.5.2026

42.

Ms Chhavi Jha

IS

M/o  Agri. &
Farmers Welfare,
D/o Agri.. Coop&
farmers  welfare,
Room No0.227-A,
Krishi Bhawan,
N.D.

6.11.2017

11.9.2022

31.12.2026

43.

Ms Anuradha
Thakur, 1AS

IS

D/o Investment &
Public Asset
Management, M/o
Finance, Block
No.ll & 14, CGO
Complex,  Lodhi
Road, New Delhi.
Ph-24368041

11.12.2017

17.9.2022

30.4.2022

44,

Sh. Sanjay Garg, IAS

Executive
Director (FCI)

ED{G), FCl HO,
New Delhi-
43527389

26.12.2017

26.6.2019

31.10.2030

45.

Sh. Mukhmeet S.
Bhatia, 1AS

IS

5® Finance
Commission, D/o
Economic Affairs,
Room No.42,
North Block, N.D.
Ph-2309351,

9810093288

8.1.2018

1.1.2023

30.9.2024

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Director and equivalent

Name

Designation

Office Address

Date of Receipt of

Application

Date of
Completion of
Tenure

Date of
Superannua
tion

Rema
rks

Shri Ram Singh,
1PS:1999

Director

Ministry of
Textiles, R.No.
235-A, Udyog
Bhawan, New
Delhi. Tel. 2306
3446

17.02.2015

13.02.2019

31.05.2029

Shri Ajay
Kumar, IRS-
1999

PS to Minister
of State
(SJ&E)

PS to Minister
of State
(SI&E),
R.No.301,
Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi. Tel.
23072192

30.03.2015

30.06.2019

31.10.2031

Shri Ghayasddin
Ahmed, IDAS

Director,

M/o Finance
R.No.518,

Block-14, CGO
Complex, Lodhi
Road, New
Delhi. Ph-
24368038

08.07.2015

11.12.2016

31.10.2026

Memb.
IHC

Sh. Vikram
Singh Mann,
IPS, 1998

DIG

CISF,
Jamnagar
House,
Shahjahan
Road, New
Delhi, N.D. Ph-
917042566955,
011-23073919
011-23387133

16/11

28.07.2015

28.08.2019

31.12.2030

Prof. Ravi
Mehrotra

Director

ICPO (ICMR)
MAMC
Campus, BSZ
Marg, New
Delhi

23.12.2015

31.12.2018

31.12.2018

Sh, Garib Dass,
IPS

Director,
Vigilance
Police

Room No.528,
M/o Railways,
Railway Board,
N.D.

27.06.2016

June-2021

July 2030

Sh. Anshuman
Gaur, IFS

OSD to
Hon’ble Vice
President

Vice
President’s
Office, 6
Maulana Azad
Road, N.D. Ph-
23794336,
23012645 (F)

30.6.2016

5.6.2020

30.6.2034

Sh. Sharad
Agarwal, IPS

DIG, CBI

CBI, SC-111,
CBI Hgr, Lodhi
Road, N.D. Ph-
24368649,
24368649(fax)

3.8.2016

31.5.2021

31.1.2033

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




Sh.Aseem Vyas

DIG

DIG,SIW BSF,
TIGRI  Camp,
M B Road,
N.D. Ph-
26048999

19.8.2016

30.6.2019

31.1.2024

| Sh. Abhishek

Chandra, IAS

Director

Room No.545,
M/o  shipping,
Transport
Bhawan,

Sansad Marg,
N.D. Ph-
23719031

12.8.2016

2019

2035

. Sh. Saurabh

Jain, 1AS

Director

Room no.234-
C, Nirman
Bhawan, N.D.

8.11.2016

1.9.2018

30.9.2037

| Sh. Ram Singh,

IPS, 1994

Director

Room No. 235-
A, Udyog
Bhawan, N.D.

21.11.2016

14.2.2019

31.5.2029

. Sh. Rupinder

Singh, IAS, 96

Dy. Director
General

UIDAL, 2o
Floor, Tower-II,
Jeevan Bharati
Bldg, Con.
Circus, N.D.
Ph-23752672,
23466810

28.11.2016

8.8.2021

31.12.2031

.| Sh. Jayant

Narlikar, IAS

Dy.
Secretary/Dir.
Equiv. (DoPT)

M/o  Finance,
D/o  Economic
Affairs, North
Block, N.D.

9.1:2017

21.10.2017

31.8.2038

| Sh. Shreeshail

Malge

Director
Finance (E-P)-
11 Railway
Board, Indian
Railway
Accounts
Service 2002

Room No.413,
4™ Floor, Rail
Bhawan, N.D.

01.3.2017

5 years

30.4.2033

16,

Sh. Sumit
Chaturvedi, IPS

Dy. Director

35, S P Marg,
Chankya Puri,
N.D. 23093184

5.5.2017

11.4.2022

30.11.2034

Sh. Abhishek
Chandra, 1AS

D.S./Director

Transport
Bhawan, |
Parliament
Stret, N.D. Ph-
23719031

22.6.2017

16.3.2019

30.11.2035

18,

Sh. Piyush Jain,
IDSE

Director

Room no.233,
M/o Road
Transport&
Highways,
Transport
Bhawan,

Sansad Marg,
N.D. Ph-
23714974

27.7.2017

24.7.2021

Sept. 2030

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




19,/ Sh. Apurva DG M/o  Defence, | 17.1.2018 30.9.2024 30.9.2024
Chandra, 1AS (Acquisition) South  Block,
New Delhi
23014219,
23794721 (fax)

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered




