

Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Secretary/ Special Secretary and equivalent

Sl. No	Name	Designation	Office Address	Date of Receipt of Application	Date of Completion of Tenure	Date of Superannuation	Remarks

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Additional Secretary and equivalent

S. No	Name	Designation	Office Address	Date of Receipt of Application	Date of Completion of Tenure	Date of Super-annuation	Remarks
1.	Sh. Pradeep Kapur, IPS	Centre Director	NTRO Block-III, Old JNU campus, N.D. Ph-26162798	6.6.2017	13.10.2018	30.11.2022	
2.	Sh. Rajesh Malik, IPS	Spl. Commissioner of Police	Police Headquarter, MSO Bldg, 5 th Floor, IP Estate, N.D. Ph-23490202	27.7.2017	30.11.2019	30.11.2019	Upgraded from feeder grade on receipt of information. 1/8/17
3.	Sh. Arun Kumar, IPS	Addl. DG	HQ DG BSF, Block No.10, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi telefax-24363280	7.9.2017			
4.	Sh. Rajesh Pratap Singh, IPS	Addl. DG	ADG(Comn) Directorate General, CRPF, Room No.117, Block No.1, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, N.D. Ph-24360512, 9868122209	8.11.2017	30.6.2019	30.6.2019	Memb. IHC
5.	Dr. K. Rajeshwara Rao, IAS	Addl. Secy	M/o Mines, Shastri Bhawan, Room No. 327-A, New Delhi.	8.12.2017	April 2021	31.7.2022	Memb. IHC
6.	Sh. Pradip Kumar Tripathi	EO & AS	R.No. 115, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi. Ph 23092370	07.02.2018	28.03.2022	30.06.2024	Member IHC

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Joint Secretary and equivalent

Sl No.	Name	Designation	Office Address	Date of Receipt of Application	Date of Completion of Tenure	Date of Superannuation	Remarks
1.	Shri Anna Roy, IES:1992	Adviser (JS Level)	Niti Aayog	16.07.2014		31.08.2026	Shifted from Non-tenure list based on fax dated 7.2.18
2.	Shri Ashish Chatterjee, IAS:1999	Joint Secretary	M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas	19.05.2015	15.4.2019	28.02.2033	Upgraded based on information received.
3.	Sh. Sanjiv Kumar, IAS, 1992	Joint Secretary	M/o Finance, Deptt. of Revenue, North Block, ND Ph-23092262, 23092984 (fax)	26.11.2015	08.11.2020	31.08.2025	
4.	Sh. Satinder Pal Singh, IPS, 1995	now JS	M/o Shipping, Transport Bhawan, 1 Parliament Street N.D. P-23711873, 23328549(fax)	08.12.2015	25.11.2020	31.07.2008	Upgraded from feeder graded on receipt of info.
5.	Sh. P.S.R. Anjaneyulu, IPS	IG, BSF	HQ IG (SPL OPS) Pushp Bhawan, N.Delhi	01.01.2016	10.05.2020	31.08.2026	Applied for IHC also
6.	Sh. Rajiv Rai	Secretary (JS level)	Public Enterprises Selection Board, 502, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, N.Delhi	18.1.2016	31.1.2018	31.1.2018	
7.	Sh. Ravi Agrawal, IRS	Joint Secretary	M/o finance, Deptt of Disinvestment, Block No.11 & 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi road, N.D-3, Ph-24366523, 24366524(fax)	10.02.2016	31.12.2020	30.09.2024	
8.	Sh. Ajay Chaudhary	OSD to Lt. Governor	Lt. Governor's Sectt. 6, Raj Niwas Marg, Delhi. Ph-23926400, 23945999	22.03.2016	-	30.4.2027	
9.	Sh. Dinesh Kumar, IAS, 1996	Joint Secretary	M/o Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, N.D. Ph-23385093, 23782641	05.04.2016	14.12.2020	29.02.2032	
10.	Sh. Rajiv Bansal, IAS, 1988	Joint Secretary	D/o Electronics & IT, Electronics Niketan, 6 CGO Complex, N.D. Ph-24363114, 24363119	11.04.2016	04.01.2021	31.08.2023	
11.	Sh. Venkatesh Mohan	Member (Finance)	DDA, Vikas Sada, New Delhi-	28.04.2016	23.2.2019	23.02.2019	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

			1110023				
12.	Sh. Abhay Damle	Joint Secretary	Room No. 521, Transport Bhawan, Parliament Street, N.Delhi. Ph-23719209, 23359477 (fax)	03.05.2016	17.11.2020	31.08.2026	Applied for IHC also
13.	Sh. Rajesh Kumar Chaturvedi, IAS	Joint Secretary	M/o Finance, D/o Expenditure, R.No.214, Ashoka Hotel, Chanakyapuri, N.D.	15.06.2016	13.01.2021	30.6.2022	
14.	Sh. Parag Gupta	Joint Secretary	M/o Food Processing & Ind., Panchsheel Bhawan, August Kranti Bhawan, N.D.-26492076	6.7.2016	13.7.2020	13.1.2022	
15.	Sh. Dayal Gangwar, IPS	DIG, CISF	DIG, NCR CISF, Saket	26.7.2016	25.2.2021	28.2.2032	
16.	Sh. Keshave Saxena	Commr. (vig) CBDT	Room no.245 B, North Block, N.D. Ph-23092174	5.8.2016	2018	30.4.2023	
17.	Dr. Sandeep Saxena, IAS	Dy. Election Commissioner	Election Commission of India, Ashoka road, Delhi, Ph-23052023,24	18.10.2016	13.12.2020	30.4.2026	
18.	Sh. Asish Padhi	Joint Secy	Cabinet Sectt., R.No.1001, B-2 Wing, 10 th Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, N.D.	18.10.2016	-	30.9.2027	
19.	Sh. Hitesh Kumar S. Makwana, IAS	Joint Secy	M/o Home Affairs, R.No.172-C, North Block, N.D.	25.10.2016	15.9.2018	30.4.2026	
20.	Sh. Raj Kumar Gupta, IRSE	Gen. Manager/Consultancy/DMR C	Office of Director (Business Development), 25, Ashoka Road, Near Patel Chowk Metro Station, N.D. Ph-23742795, 23362791(fax)	22.12.2016	10.7.2019	30.6.2021	
21.	Sh. S.M. Sahai, IPS	JS	National Security Council Secretariat, 3 rd Floor, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Parliament Street, N.D.	28.12.2016	23.10.2021	31.3.2023	
22.	Sh. Mukesh Singh, IPS	DIG, NIA	6 th Floor, NDCC-II, Bldg, Jai Singh Road, N.D. Ph-23438212, 23438234(fax)	28.12.2016	19.8.2020	31.1.2031	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

23.	Sh. Abhijit Halder, RAS in Cabinet Sectt.	JS	Room No.1001, B2 Wing, 10 th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Rd, N.D. Ph- 23796834, 23796688 (fax)	30.12.2016	2022	31.1.2022	
24.	Sh. Arun Kumar Sinha, IPS	Director, Special Protection Group	9, Lok Kalyan Marg, N. D.	30.12.2016	18.3.2018	31.3.2026	
25.	Sh. Sudeep Jain, IAS	JS	Director General, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, N.D. Ph- 23052232	3.3.2017	21.6.2020	31.5.2029	
26.	Sh. Dr. Tarun Huria, IRSME	OSD(DPA-III)	Room no.3105, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, Janpath, N.D.Ph-49015474, 49018437	6.3.2017	19.9.2019	31.1.2033	
27.	Sh. Rajeev Yadav, IRS	Director (Service Tax)	Room No. 263-A, North Block, Department of Revenue, M/o Finance, 23092747, 23092275 (fax)	3.5.2017	28.5.2018	31.12.2028	
28.	Sh. Dhruv Singh	IRAS	Room No.322-A, Railway Board, DFCCIL Building, Pragati Maidan,Delhi. Ph- 23378355	4.5.2017	28.7.2020	31.3.2021	
29.	Sh. Subrata Das, RAS	JS	Cabinet Sectt, Room No. 1001, B Wing, 10 th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, ND	15.5.2017	-	30.6.2025	
30.	Sh. Ram Chandra Meena, IRS	Joint Secy	180, Krishi Bhawan, N.D.	5.6.2017	July 2020	31.5.2027	
31.	Sh. Srinivas Katikithala, IAS,1989	Joint Secy	278, North Block	12.6.2017	18.5.2022	31.7.2027	
32.	Sh. Prem Narayan, IRSS	Dy. Dir. Gen. (JS level)	UIDAI, M/o Electronics & Info. Tech, N.D.	7.7.2017	1.6.2022	30.6.2026	
33.	Sh. Pushpendra Singh Rathore	DIG	BSF, MHA, East Block-9, Level-4, Sec-I, R.K.Puram, N.D. Ph-26101123	11.7.2017			
34.	Sh. Ram Phal Pawar, IPS	Joint Secy	NATGRID, Ist Floor, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg,	22.8.2017	20.11.2021	31.12.2021	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

			N.D.23444206, 23444280(fax)				
35.	Sh. Shyamal Misra, IAS	Joint Secy	R.No.243. D/o Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, N.D.	24.8.2017	31.5.2024	30.6.2033	
36.	Sh. Atul Kumar Tiwari, IAS	Joint Secy	M/o Rural Development, Room No.254-B, Krishi Bhawan, N.D.Ph-23385484, 23388012(fax)	28.8.2017	16.8.2022	June 2025	
37.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar, IAS	Joint Secy	M/o HUA, Room No.114-C, Nirman Bhawan, N.D.	29.8.2017	2021	31.12.2031	
38.	Sh. Ritwik Rudra, IPS	Jt. Director	35, S.P. Marg, N.D.	25.9.2017	Hard Core	31.7.2029	
39.	Sh. Asit Singh, IRS	Jt. Secy	114-C, Shastri Bhawan, N.D. 23384441	9.10.2017	2.10.2022	31.1.2026	
40.	Sh. Vijoy Kumar Singh, IAS	JS	Room No.278-A, DoPT, North Block, N.D.	23.10.2017	15.10.2022	30.11.2024	
41.	Ms Alka Upadhyaya, IAS	JS	Room No.249, Krishi Bhawan, N.D. Ph-23384707	25.10.2017	13.10.2021	31.5.2026	
42.	Ms Chhavi Jha	JS	M/o Agri. & Farmers Welfare, D/o Agri., Coop& farmers welfare, Room No.227-A, Krishi Bhawan, N.D.	6.11.2017	11.9.2022	31.12.2026	
43.	Ms Anuradha Thakur, IAS	JS	D/o Investment & Public Asset Management, M/o Finance, Block No.11 & 14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Ph-24368041	11.12.2017	17.9.2022	30.4.2022	
44.	Sh. Sanjay Garg, IAS	Executive Director (FCI)	ED(G), FCI HQ, New Delhi- 43527389	26.12.2017	26.6.2019	31.10.2030	
45.	Sh. Mukhmeet S. Bhatia, IAS	JS	15 th Finance Commission, D/o Economic Affairs, Room No.42, North Block, N.D. Ph-2309351, 9810093288	8.1.2018	1.1.2023	30.9.2024	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

Delhi Golf Club: Waiting list for Director and equivalent

	Name	Designation	Office Address	Date of Receipt of Application	Date of Completion of Tenure	Date of Superannuation	Remarks
1.	Shri Ram Singh, IPS:1999	Director	Ministry of Textiles, R.No. 235-A, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi. Tel. 2306 3446	17.02.2015	13.02.2019	31.05.2029	
2.	Shri Ajay Kumar, IRS-1999	PS to Minister of State (SJ&E)	PS to Minister of State (SJ&E), R.No.301, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Tel. 23072192	30.03.2015	30.06.2019	31.10.2031	
3.	Shri Ghayasddin Ahmed, IDAS	Director,	M/o Finance R.No.518, Block-14, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Ph-24368038	08.07.2015	11.12.2016	31.10.2026	Memb. IHC
4.	Sh. Vikram Singh Mann, IPS, 1998	DIG	CISF, 16/11 Jamnagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi, N.D. Ph-917042566955, 011-23073919 011-23387133	28.07.2015	28.08.2019	31.12.2030	
5.	Prof. Ravi Mehrotra	Director	ICPO (ICMR) MAMC Campus, BSZ Marg, New Delhi	23.12.2015	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	
6.	Sh. Garib Dass, IPS	Director, Vigilance Police	Room No.528, M/o Railways, Railway Board, N.D.	27.06.2016	June-2021	July 2030	
7.	Sh. Anshuman Gaur, IFS	OSD to Hon'ble Vice President	Vice President's Office, 6 Maulana Azad Road, N.D. Ph-23794336, 23012645 (F)	30.6.2016	5.6.2020	30.6.2034	
8.	Sh. Sharad Agarwal, IPS	DIG, CBI	CBI, SC-III, CBI Hqr, Lodhi Road, N.D. Ph-24368649, 24368649(fax)	3.8.2016	31.5.2021	31.1.2033	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

9.	Sh.Aseem Vyas	DIG	DIG,SIW BSF, TIGRI Camp, M B Road, N.D. Ph- 26048999	19.8.2016	30.6.2019	31.1.2024	
10.	Sh. Abhishek Chandra, IAS	Director	Room No.545, M/o shipping, Transport Bhawan, Sansad Marg, N.D. Ph- 23719031	12.8.2016	2019	2035	
11.	Sh. Saurabh Jain, IAS	Director	Room no.234- C, Nirman Bhawan, N.D.	8.11.2016	1.9.2018	30.9.2037	
12.	Sh. Ram Singh, IPS, 1994	Director	Room No. 235- A, Udyog Bhawan, N.D.	21.11.2016	14.2.2019	31.5.2029	
13.	Sh. Rupinder Singh, IAS, 96	Dy. Director General	UIDAI, 3 rd Floor, Tower-II, Jeevan Bharati Bldg, Con. Circus, N.D. Ph-23752672, 23466810	28.11.2016	8.8.2021	31.12.2031	
14.	Sh. Jayant Narlikar, IAS	Dy. Secretary/Dir. Equiv. (DoPT)	M/o Finance, D/o Economic Affairs, North Block, N.D.	9.1.2017	21.10.2017	31.8.2038	
15.	Sh. Shreeshail Malge	Director Finance (E-P)-II Railway Board, Indian Railway Accounts Service 2002	Room No.413, 4 th Floor, Rail Bhawan, N.D.	01.3.2017	5 years	30.4.2033	
16.	Sh. Sumit Chaturvedi, IPS	Dy. Director	35, S P Marg, Chankya Puri, N.D. 23093184	5.5.2017	11.4.2022	30.11.2034	
17.	Sh. Abhishek Chandra, IAS	D.S./Director	Transport Bhawan, 1 Parliament Stret, N.D. Ph- 23719031	22.6.2017	16.3.2019	30.11.2035	
18.	Sh. Piyush Jain, IDSE	Director	Room no.233, M/o Road Transport & Highways, Transport Bhawan, Sansad Marg, N.D. Ph- 23714974	27.7.2017	24.7.2021	Sept. 2030	

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered

19.	Sh. Apurva Chandra, IAS	DG (Acquisition)	M/o Defence, South Block, New Delhi 23014219, 23794721(fax)	17.1.2018	30.9.2024	30.9.2024	
-----	-------------------------	------------------	---	-----------	-----------	-----------	--

Applications received upto 22.2.2018 considered